### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BOBBY D. FOOTE	04/23/2013	
JAMES E. MELZER	04/23/2013	
DAVID W. JENSEN	04/23/2013	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.
Street Address:	400 Collins Road, NE
Internal Address:	M/S 124-323
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13869564

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3192958777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-295-8280

Email: skmathew@rockwellcollins.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROP

Address Line 1: 400 COLLINS ROAD NE

Address Line 2: M/S 124-323

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13CR304	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG	
Signature:	/Lawrence N. Ginsberg/	

502323050 REEL: 030279 FRAME: 0328

OP \$40,00 13869564

Date:	04/24/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=13CR304_Assignments_uspto#page source=13CR304_Assignments_uspto#page source=13CR304_Assignments_uspto#page source=13CR304_Assignments_uspto#page	e2.tif e3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030279 FRAME: 0329

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, BOBBY D. FOOTE of Marion, County of Linn, State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

# HEAD MOUNTED DIGITAL VIEWING SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13CR304 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Cedar Rapids, County	of Linn, and State of lows this A day of
	Fra / Fre
	BOBBY D. FOOTE, Inventor
State of Lowo SS:	
Before me personally appeared said	Robby D. Foote, and
acknowledge the foregoing instrument to $4RPU$ , 20 13.	be his free act and deed this 32 day of
	Shila Fae Mattrews
Seal	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 030279 FRAME: 0330

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, JAMES E. MELZER of Encinitas, County of San Diego, State of California, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

### HEAD MOUNTED DIGITAL VIEWING SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13CR304 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Execuțed at	Eminates		County of	Sand		, and
State of Callon	this _	23	day of	April	<i>M</i>	2013.
			TANTES	E. MELZE	NA STATE	7
		SZE AT	ACHENYA		se, ku kum	
State of	)	FOR O	FFICIAL	e.		
County of	) SS: 🗚	CKNOW	FFICIÁL A LEDGEMEN			
Before me persona	illy appeared said					and
acknowledge the for	regoing instrument	to be h	is free act	and deed	this	day of
			Notary Pu	ıblic	······	

Seal

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of California	
Country of Stal Diego.	A
On All the Control of	and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>CAMES E ME</u>	EUH.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they exec capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument t which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	uted the same in his her/their authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State is true and correct.	of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JON SCOTT COMM. # 1891830 M HOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO GOBRITY MY COMM. ERP. JUN. 8, 2014
Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)	*
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFOR	MATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  Any acknowledgment appears above in the properly completed a document is to be rece acknowledgment verbiage does not require to the continued of the contin	TIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be ind attached to that document. The only exception is if a orded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative lage as may be printed on such a document so long as the uire the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date Signer(s) personally  Date of notarization must also be the sar	nformation must be the State and County where the document appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment, a must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which me date the acknowledgment is completed, must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission follows	and a print in the teacher as a appears within in the life and by a comma and then your title (notary public), of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of

# CAPACATY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNED Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other

- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they- is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
   Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
    acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
  - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, DAVID W. JENSEN of Cedar Rapids, County of Linn, State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said Inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

### HEAD MOUNTED DIGITAL VIEWING SYSTEM

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13CR304 in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at Cedar Rapids, County of Li	nn, and State of Iowa this 23 day of  DAVID W. JENSEN, Inventor
State of	
CXXIE L DAHL Convention Number 702861 No. Commission Expires	Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/24/2013

April 11 2015 78WA

> **PATENT REEL: 030279 FRAME: 0333**